

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2335** be amended on page 2, in line 7, after "service" by inserting "improvement"; in line 10, after "(1)" by inserting "(A)"; in line 11, by striking "(A)" and inserting "(i)"; in line 12, after "board-certificated" by inserting "class II or class III"; also in line 12, before the semicolon by inserting "as defined in 49 C.F.R. § 1201.1-1(a), as in effect on July 1, 2023"; in line 15, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; by striking all in lines 16 and 17; in line 18, after "track" by inserting ", as defined in 49 C.F.R. § 218.93, as in effect on July 1, 2023,"; in line 19, by striking "; and" and inserting ".

(B) "Qualified entity" does not include a class I railroad as defined in 49 C.F.R. § 1201.1-1(a), as in effect on July 1, 2023.";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson